## SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION POLLUTION CONTROL FEE SCHEDULE

Commercial, Industrial and Subdivision p	rojects:	Bond: Less	than 5 acres	\$1,000.00
Review/Submittal Fee < 5 acres	\$100.00	5-20	O acres	\$1,500.00
Over 5 acres	\$200.00	Ove	er 20 acres	\$2,000.00
Resubmittal	\$ 50.00		•	•
Site less than 5 acres	\$ 75.00/month (\$225.00 minimum)			
Site 5-20 acres	\$100.00/month (\$300.00 minimum)			
Site over 20 acres	\$125.00/month (\$375.00 minimum)			
Single Family Home or Pond*	\$100.00 (9 months)	*Cash Bond	(minimum)	\$100.00
Extension	\$ 50.00 (2 months) Reinspection Fee		-	\$ 25.00
		Violation o	or Extension Letter	\$ 25.00
Follow up permit to Act 451-Part 301*	\$ 50.00		Fact" Permit	•
(Seawalls, wetlands, etc.)		Ado	ditional Fee	\$100.00
Minor permit 60 days*	\$ 50.00			

The following items are needed on the drawing:

- 1. Location of roads, lake, or stream including distance from each
- 2. Address
- 3. Building site
- 4. Erosion control method to be used (seeding, mulching, rip-rap, straw bales, silt fence)
- 5. Cross section view and top view of existing grade and proposed grade

\*\*PROPOSED DRAWING\*\*

The issuance of this Part 91 Permit does not waive the necessity for obtaining other Federal, State and Local Permits.

For any questions contact:

The Lenawee County Drain Commissioner's Office 320 Springbrook Ave.
Adrian MI 49221
Phone 517-264-4696
Fax 517-264-4785